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SIX LANING OF PANIPAT TO JALANDHAR


2444. PROF. PREM SINGH CHANDUMAJRA:


 Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


   सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री


be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to construct six lane road from Panipat to Jalandhar;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the funds allocated for this purpose;

(c ) the present construction cost of the project and also its escalation as compared to original

cost; and

(d) the time by which it is likely to be completed?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY

OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) Six laning of Panipat to Jalandhar section of NH-1 is under progress and out of total project length of 291 Km, 281 Km has already been six laned. An amount of Rs. 765.15 Crs. is allocated for land acquisition, forest clearance, utility shifting etc.

(c) Total Project Cost (TPC) as estimated by the National Highways Authority of India (NHAI), which is implementing this project is Rs. 2747.50 Cr. Since it is a Build Operate & Transfer (BOT) project, the cost of construction is being borne by the Concessionaire.


(d) Likely date of completion is 31-05-2017.


*****

